Quality Tree and Lawn

Change Order to Williamson County IFB #1605-085 – Hazard Fuels Reduction Program

Title of Change:

Continuance of Fuels Reduction Activities within Southwest Williamson County Regional Park.

Change Items:

Continuance of fuels reduction activities within the grant allowable target area.

Scope of Change:

The fuels reduction project currently underway at the Southwest Williamson County Regional Park is anticipated to exceed the 4 mile (21,120 feet) threshold as identified within IFB #1605-085. In order to complete the intent of the fuels reduction project as outlined in the bid and grant documents additional work beyond the 4 mile mark must be completed. At this time, it appears that up to 5,280 additional feet will need to be cleared in order to complete the objectives outlined in the original bid.

Schedule:

This change will not affect the project schedule.

Cost Detail:

IFB #1605-085 was submitted in the amount of \$193,500. This equates to \$9.16193182 per foot for the 21,120 feet originally bid.

Modified:

Additional feet cleared at the direction of County staff beyond 4 miles (21,120 feet) will be cleared at the originally bid rate of \$9.16193182 per foot. Contractor will not exceed 5,280 feet (or 25% of the original bid).

Note: Contract documents consist of IFB #1605-085, respondent's response(s), and this Change Order once approved by the Williamson County Commissioners Court.

The Parties hereto, through duly authorized representatives, have executed this Change Request

Quality Tree and Lawn	Williamson County, TX
Cato 100 miss 01.	Har go
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
CAN JOINT IT.	Par A GATTIS
Print Name and Title	Print Name and Title
12 /01/2014 Date	02-16-2016 Date

